aggregate contributions to nine (9) non-profit organizations to which it already 34 

contributes, by an additional Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00), to be 35 

distributed among those organizations. 36 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an additional One Hundred Fifty Thousand 37 

Dollars ($150,000.00) shall be allocated to the Senior Support Strategy, to be 38 

distributed as follows: 39 

1) Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) to Winter Farmers Markets, which will 40 

provide seasonal fruits and vegetables to local residents; 41 

2) Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) to Nutritional Assistance Program, 42